

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1149

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, before the first “establishing” insert “altering certain angler’s license fees;”; and in line 7, before “making” insert “altering the compensation an agent who sells angler’s licenses may retain;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 17, strike “\$10” and substitute “\$10.50”; in line 19, strike “\$7” and substitute “\$7.50”; in line 24, strike “\$20” and substitute “\$20.50”; and in line 29, strike “\$7” and substitute “\$7.50”.

On page 4, in line 20, strike “50 cents” and substitute “\$1”.